	il Stop		DECORD ATION FOR	A COVER OF	(FORME)	IIC DEDADES	MENTE OF COMMEDICE				
Assignment Recordation Services RI Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEF PATENTS ONLY				PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
P.C	. Box	: 1450 ria, VA 22313-1450									
Aic	xanu	118, YA 22313-1430			Attorney Docket No. 151801						
Please record the attached document.											
ricase record the attached document.											
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2											
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties:		2. A. N	Vame and a	ddress of receivi	ng party:				
		[1] Masanori HASUD		]	NIKON (	CORPORATIO	N				
		[2] Hideaki HOSHIKA [3] Noriyasu KOTANI			12-1, YURAKUCHO 1-CHOM						
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying			CHIYOD 100-8331	A-KU, TOKY Japan	O				
	D.	• • •	Yes No		100-0331 JAI AN						
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	-	В. А	Additional i	name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached? es 🗵 No				
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment	Merger								
		Security Agreement	Change of Name								
		Other					·				
	В.	Execution Date: [ALL] 12	/12/2011								
4.	Α.	Patent Application No. 13/33	1,620	В. Р	atent No.(	s)					
		· · · · ·	Additional numbers attack	hed? 🔲 Yes	s 🛛 No						
	C. Title of Application: CAMERA ACCESSORY, CAMERA ACESSORY MOUNT, CAMERA BODY AND CAMERA BODY MOUNT										
5,		ne and address of party to whom co		6. Total r	number of	applications and	patents involved: 1				
	Name: Mario A. Costantino			7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.							
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-836	) )-4850 (6-6400	8. Credit deposi	any overpa it account n	nyment or charge number 15-0461	any underpayment to				
9.	To t	ement and signature. he best of my knowledge and belie inal document.	ef, the foregoing informatio	on is true and		d any attached c					
		io A. Costantino, Registration No. n K. Kauffman, Registration No.									

PATENT REEL: 027473 FRAME: 0206 AND THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT

			AS	SIGNME	INT.				
		(1)	Masanori HASUD	A		(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	2) Hideaki HOSHIKAWA			(6)			
,	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)							
		(4)	, V						
		٠,	In consideration of th	e sum of one o	follar (\$1.00)	and other god	d and valuable consi	deration pair	d to each
		of the	undersigned, each un	dersigned agre	es to assign,	and hereby do	es assign, transfer and	d set over to	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	NIKON CORPOR	RATION					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 12-1, Yurakucho 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, TOKYO 100-8331 JAPAN						**************************************	<del>(************************************</del>
	wastence	, ,	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the						
		entire in all s substit	right, title and interes	st for the Unite it including an ication(s), and	d States of A y and all prov all Letters P	merica as defii visional, non-c	ors, assigns and legal ned in 35 U.S.C. §10 rovisional, divisional ns, reissues and reexa	0, in the inve continuatio	ention, an on.
(11)	Insert	(11)	(11) CAMERA ACCESSORY, CAMERA ACCESSORY MOUNT, CAMERA BODY AND BODY MOUNT						
	Identification such as Title, Case								
	Number, or Foreign	****		151801	······································	and the state of t			
	Application Number	•	ney Docket No.			liantina for und	ent in the United Stat	on of Americ	
			nca the uncersigned i erewith or	nas (nave) exe	enser an abb	incamon for har	til m me omea ser	SO OT STREET	og eni gyei
(12)	Insert Date of								
	Signing of Application	(12)	on			· ja viti			
4600		(13)				A STATE OF THE STA			
(13)	Alternative Identification for	٠,						<del></del>	
	filed applications  1) Each undersigned agrees to	filed	December					<del></del>	
applicati every we provision grant of said app and that successor	signee may deem necessary.  2) Each undersigned agrees to on or continuation or division of any possible in obtaining evidences to of the International Convention of the States patent to the States patent to the States patent of the International States patent of the International Convention of the	hereof, co and go o execute on for P. o perform he Assigns and reas and reas Assignt executives, grants the complete by the	or any patent or reission forward with suc- e all papers and docu- cotection of Industria n all affirmative acts pace, sequests the Commissione of the entire inte- te, any agreements in the firm of OLIFF & Big y with the rules of the undersigned on the	ne application in the property of a which may be ioner of Patent rest, and cover a conflict herev e United States e date(s) oppore date(s) oppore in the property of the country of the co	based thereon from any act climiter agrees a necessary to us to issue any mants that he with, and agree the power to see Patent and Tosite the under the und	m, for the inver- which may be ments. obtain, maintu- y and all Letter has full right to see that this asso- o insert on this  Trademark Officerigned name	necessary in connect ain or confirm by reis as Patents of the Units o convey the entire in signment is binding o assignment any furti- fice for recordation of ne(s).	e with the As- ion with clais sue or reexas ad States resulterest herein in him and hi ther identifica f this docume	ims or unination : uniting from a assigned, is heirs, ation that ent.
Date	12/Paramber/2			-	mas	anoji b	teorida_		
Date	The same of the sa	2011		r Signature	TAR	early 14	MAGANA_		(SEAL)
Date	12/December/	2011	Invento	r Signature	1000	yasu	ges an	***************************************	(SEAL)
Date			Invento	r Signature		<u> </u>		Married Married Control	(SEAL)
Date	Ann		Invento	r Signature		······································		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	(SEAL)
Date				r Signature	harrantani				(SEAL)
Date	**************************************			r Signature					(SEAL)
Date				r Signature	<b>.</b>				(SEAL)
then it si	This assignment should prefer hould be signed before at least t	ably be wo with	signed before: (a) a I esses who also sign b	Notary Public tere:	if within the	U.S.A. (b) a U · ,	S. Consul if outside	the U.S.A. I	Eneither,
Date	<u>Dec. 13, 201</u>		······································	Witness		一以人 "	<u> </u>	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Date				Witness	Brown and the Control of the Control	**************************************	ALLES MANAGEMENT CONTRACTOR OF THE STREET		

PATENT

REEL: 027473 FRAME: 0207